Congratulations!

You have been selected as a recipient of the Milford Schools Foundation Scholarship. The alumni of Milford Public Schools have made this scholarship possible. Please keep this notification as a reminder of the requirements of this scholarship.

- 1. All recipients are required to submit Thank You notes to the Milford Schools Foundation donors assigned to your name. The names and addresses of donors will be provided to you prior to the due date of Monday, May 8th, 2023. Failure to complete this process may disqualify you from your full or partial award amount.
- 2. Recipients of the Milford Schools Foundation Scholarship must be a full-time student and will need to complete 12+ hours of credit with an average grade of "C" (2.0 GPA) or better at an accredited college or university.
- 3. It is the responsibility of the recipient to furnish a copy of official college transcripts to the MPS District Office before **March 1**st, **2024.** Payment will be made at that time.
 - a. Neither the Foundation Board nor MPS will contact you for this information. Failure to meet this date will cause the scholarship to be forfeited.
- 4. The Milford Schools Foundation Scholarship Recipient Letter may be found on the MPS website at any time. This letter contains information related to the process of collecting the scholarship money.
- 5. The check you receive will be made payable to you and to the college. Contact the District Office if other arrangements need to be made.

Please return the bottom of this form with your request for payment.

Address to send check:

	Enclosed are my transcripts. Please send my scholarship money.
	I do not qualify at this time. I will submit my grades after my second semester or quarter.
	My plans have changed. I will forfeit my scholarship.
Signature Date	

Mail form and transcripts to: Milford Schools Foundation Scholarship Request
% MPS District Office
1200 West 1st Street
Milford, NE 68405